Smart Card
Connectors
477
Above Board Electronics  •  800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343  •  AboveBoardElectronics.com
S
M
A
R

STANDARD READING UNIT
WITH SWITCH OPTION
Ordering Information
CAT. # DESCRIPTION DIM A DIM B
SCC01-002-08310 Standard reading unit, without switch – –
SCC01-003-08310 Standard reading unit, with switch – –
SCC01-005-08310 Standard reading unit, with switch, with pegs 1mm 1.2mm
SCC01-006-08310 Standard reading unit, without switch, with pegs 1mm 1.2mm
STANDARDS
FOR CARD: ISO 7810/7816
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
COLOR: Black
INSULATION MATERIAL: High Temp. Polymer, UL94
V-0
ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES
APPLICATION TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to +85˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -55˚C to +110˚C
Smart Card
Connectors
480
Above Board Electronics  •  800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343  •  AboveBoardElectronics.com           Dimensions shown are for reference only. Dimensions are in millimeters.
SCC01 SERIES
MODULAR SYSTEM
STANDARD FRAME
Ordering Information
CAT. # DESCRIPTION
SCC01-200 Card Frame
INTEGRAL SYSTEM
WITH SLIDING CONTACT
8 AND 16 POSITION
STANDARDS
FOR CARD: ISO 7810/7816
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
COLOR: Black
LIFETIME: > 100,000 mating cycles
INSULATION MATERIAL: High Temp. Polymer, UL94
V-0
CONTACT MATERIAL: Cu alloy
CONTACT PLATING: Au over Ni
CONTACT FORCE: (0.3 - 0.5)N each contact
SWITCH: Normally open
ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
VOLTAGE RATING: 50 V max
CURRENT RATING: 10µA min, 1 A max.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: < 100 milliohm
INSULATION RESISTANCE: > 10
3
megohm
ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES
APPLICATION TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to +85˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to +100˚C
MANUAL SOLDERING: 350˚C, 2 sec.
WAVE SOLDERING: 260˚C, 5 sec.
Smart Card
Connectors
481
Above Board Electronics  •  800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343  •  AboveBoardElectronics.com           Dimensions shown are for reference only. Dimensions are in millimeters.
Ordering Information
CAT. # # OF POSITIONS
SCC01-312-08320 8
SCC01-312-16320 16
Recommended Hole Pattern
STANDARDS
FOR CARD: ISO 7810/7816
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES